## August 17, 2020

Town of Golden Meadow Board of Adjustments 723 North Bayou Drive Golden Meadow, LA 70357

The Board of Adjustments met on Monday, August 17, 2020 at 6:30 P.M. at the LaSalette Center, 723 North Bayou Drive, Golden Meadow, LA 70357 to discuss the installation and construction of a sign for AAA Signs/Gaubert Oil Company requiring a variance.

Those present were: Mr. McNeely Rome, Jr. Mr. Craig Boudreaux Mr. Devin Dedon Mr. Peter Pitre

No others were in attendance.

Chairman McNeely Rome, Jr. called the meeting to order at 6:30 P.M.

Chairman McNeely Rome, Jr., stated the reason for the meeting was to consider the construction and installation of a sign for AAA Signs/Gaubert Oil Company measuring 32.5, which requires a variance due to being over the size limit of 12 square feet.

A brief discussion took place.

Mr. Craig Boudreaux presented a motion and Mr. Devin Dedon seconded approving the construction and installation of a sign for AAA Signs/Gaubet Oil Company measuring 32.5 requiring a variance due to being over the size limit of 12 square feet. Voting was as follows: Yeas: Mr. Craig Boudreaux, Mr. Devin Dedon, Mr. Peter Pitre; Nays: None; Absent: Mr. James Rebstock, Pastor Morris Hunter; None: Abstained: None.

With no further business to discuss Mr. Peter Pitre presented a motion and Mr. Craig Boudreaux seconded adjourning the meeting at 6:32 P.M. Voting was as follows: Yeas: Mr. Craig Boudreaux, Mr. Devin Dedon, Mr. Peter Pitre; Nays: None; Absent: Mr. James Rebstock, Pastor Morris Hunter; None; Abstained: None

CHAIRMAN MCNEELY ROME, JR.